Order; 

“Member’s Area Land” means that part of the Crossness LNR which 
falls within TWUL’s ownership, and is outside 
of the Order land as shown coloured dark 
purple on the plan annexed to this Deed; 

“Monitoring Contribution” means the sum of £15,000 (fifteen thousand 
pounds)     to be paid by the Developer to the 
Council as a contribution towards the costs 
incurred by the Council in respect of the 
monitoring and administration of the 
obligations secured in this Deed; 

“Norman Road Field Land” means that land which will become part of the